

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CRLA No. 1387/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF  
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAXMINIVAS AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA SEMI CONDUCTORS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H.Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi C.Prakas, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master