

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CRLA No. 1387/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAXMINIVAS AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA SEMI CONDUCTORS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after eight weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master