

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1338 OF 2008

LAXMINIVAS AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA SEMI CONDUCTORS PVT.LTD. & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of affording adequate opportunities, the appellant fails to file additional documents. No further time is required for compliance of the earlier direction. List the appeal before the Court in the normal course.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master