

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1338/2008

LAXMINIVAS AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA SEMI CONDUCTORS PVT.LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
rr.1 Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AORMr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that the respondent will file an undertaking that he will pay the amount of cheque to the appellant after disposing of his property, subject to return of title deeds.

List after Diwali vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Branch Officer